## CITY OF MEDINA, WASHINGTON

## **RESOLUTION NO. 439**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, WASHINGTON, ACCEPTING THE DONATION OF \$40,000 FROM A CITIZEN FOR THE PURCHASE OF TWO DIGITAL SPEED SIGNS TO HELP REDUCE SPEED IN THE CITY FOR THE SAFETY OF OUR RESIDENTS

**WHEREAS**, the City of Medina ("City") has the authority to adopt policies to protect and promote public health, safety, and welfare; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Medina has public roadways with residents entering and exiting from these roadways

**WHEREAS**, the City of Medina has multiple schools inside its boarders with children walking to and from school

WHEREAS, many of the residents and their children and pets walk the streets of city

**WHEREAS**, the police department and its small staff need tools that are force multipliers to help reduce speed inside its city limits

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Medina gratefully accepts the donation of funds described herein for the purchase of two digital speed signs and extends its sincere thanks to resident who donated these funds on behalf of the entire community and the Police Department.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA ON NOVEMBER, 13TH, 2023 AND SIGNED IN AUTHENTICATION OF ITS PASSAGE ON NOVEMBER, 13TH, 2023.

	Jessica Rossman, Mayor
Approved as to form: Ogden Murphy Wallace, PLLC	Attest:
Scott M. Missall, City Attorney	Aimee Kellerman, City Clerk

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: XX
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: XX
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: XX

RESOLUTION NO. XXX

Resolution No. 439 Page 1 of 1